ST XAVIER'S COLLEGE JAIPUR



Nevta - Mahapura Road, Jaipur - 302029, Rajasthan, India

Affiliated to the University of Rajasthan Approved under Section 2(f) &12(B) of the UGC Act, 1956 A Christian Minority Jesuit Institution

Ref: SXCJ/ACAD/RRC/2023-24/709

11 September 2023

Registration for Rovers and Rangers Club AY 2023-24

We are pleased to announce that the Rovers and Rangers Club will commence its registration process for the academic year 2023-24 on 12th September 2023, starting from 10:00 AM. The registration process will be available to all students who wish to join the Club. The Rovers and Rangers Club is a student organization that promotes outdoor activities such as camping, hiking, and other recreational activities. It allows students to enhance their leadership and teamwork skills while enjoying various outdoor activities. To register for the Club, students must follow the link below.

If you are interested in joining the Rovers and Rangers Club, you can collect the Registration Form from Mr. Narendra Lamba, Assistant Professor in the Department of Arts, on 12th September 2023 starting from 10:00 AM. The deadline for submitting the form is 15 September 2023. Please complete and submit the form within the timeframe to be considered for the Club's activities.

We encourage all interested students to take advantage of this opportunity and register for the Rovers and Rangers Club.

Registration Link for Rovers and Rangers Club:

https://forms.gle/2mDbHtyS2oKYoNst7

For further queries, contact:

- Rover Scout Leader: Dr Pradeep Soni
- Teacher Coordinator: Mr Narendra Lamba (For Contact: +91-9467066040)

St. Xavier's College, Jaipur Nevta-Mahapura Road, Jaipur

Ref: SXCJ/ACAD/RRC/2023-24/710-714

Copy forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:

- 1. Vice-principal, St Xavier's College Jaipur
- 2. Rover Scout Leeder, St Xavier's College Jaipur
- 3. Heads of all the Departments, St Xavier's College Jaipur
- 4. Website Coordinator, St Xavier's College Jaipur
- 5. Principal Office, St Xavier's College Jaipur